

## Resolution of Appreciation and Support

1 Recognizing the National Association of State EMS Officials (NASEMSO) 2 3 4 WHEREAS, the National Association of State EMS Officials (NASEMSO) has graciously provided meeting 5 space at their annual meeting for the Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice; and 6 7 WHEREAS, NASEMSO has shown exceptional vision and dedication to the Recognition of EMS Personnel 8 Interstate Compact; and 9 10 WHEREAS, NASEMSO has actively advocated for, educated about, and supported the formation and foundational structures of the EMS Compact; and 11 12 13 WHEREAS, NASEMSO is recognized as the leading national organization for EMS, respected as a voice for national EMS policy, with a comprehensive concern and commitment towards the development 14 15 of effective, integrated, community-based, universal, and consistent EMS systems; and 16 WHEREAS, the Commission is dedicated to further collaboration and cooperation to unify, standardize, and 17 strengthen EMS in the United States, promoting a unified voice on public matters of policy and 18 regulation; 19 20 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice hereby expresses 21 its profound appreciation and steadfast support for the National Association of State EMS 22 23 Officials for their invaluable contributions to enhancing EMS personnel practice across state 24 lines. 25 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission invites and encourages NASEMSO, as a non-governmental 27 organization, and all of its members, to actively participate in all meetings, workgroups, and taskforces of the Commission, to foster greater collaboration and effectiveness in achieving our 28 29 mutual goals. 30 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be duly recorded and preserved in the minutes of the 31 32 Commission and that a formal copy be prepared and presented to the National Association of State EMS Officials as a symbol of our gratitude and collaboration. 33 34 35 ADOPTED by the Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice on this day of 14th day of May, 2024, at 36 37 the Omni William Penn Hotel Conference Center in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; the location and

RESOLUTION 2024-02

venue provided by the National Association of State EMS Officials.

38 39